(2) Inflation rate:  103% in 9M23 vs 66% in 9M22.

3Q23 Results   22

Delivering exceptional value creation for
all of our stakeholders: shareholders,
clients, employees and society at large

BBVA delivered another very strong quarter

We continue on our path to
over-performance regarding our
ambitious long-term goals

Excellent core revenues evolution on the back of
activity growth and higher spreads, particularly
for Mexico and Spain

Takeaways

Annex

01

02

03

04

05

07

Net Attributable Profit
evolution

Gross Income breakdown

P&L Accounts by business
unit

Customer spread by country

Stages breakdown by
business area

06 Exposure to Covid-related loans
and Commercial Real Estate

ALCO portfolio, NII sensitivity
and LCRs & NSFRs

08

09

10

11

12

CET1 Sensitivity to market
impacts

CET1 YTD evolution & RWAs
by business area

Book Value of the main
subsidiaries

TBV per share & dividends
evolution

MREL

Digital metrics13

Net Attributable
Profit evolution

01

3Q23 Results   25

3Q22 Spain Mexico Turkey South
America

Rest of
Business

Corporate
Center

3Q23

NET ATTRIBUTABLE PROFIT
(BUSINESS AREAS CONTRIBUTION TO 3Q23 YOY GROWTH; CURRENT €M)

NAP 3Q23 (€M)

NAP growth (YoY)

879 1,373 -158 130 109 -249

+75% +21% n.s -38% +102% -26%

Business Areas Contribution to Group's NAP
3Q23 yoy growth

 +13%

3Q23 Results   26

9M22 Spain Mexico Turkey South
America

Rest of
Business

Corporate
Center

9M23

NET ATTRIBUTABLE PROFIT1

(BUSINESS AREAS CONTRIBUTION TO 9M23 YOY GROWTH; CURRENT €M)

NAP 9M23 (€M)

NAP growth (YoY)

2,110 3,987 367 496 322 -1,321

+40% +37% +10% -21% +77% 133%

Business Areas Contribution to Group's NAP
9M23 yoy growth

+19%

(1) Net attributable profit excluding the negative impact of 201M€ due to the agreement reached with Merlin for the purchase of 662 branches in Spain in 2Q22.

Gross Income breakdown

02

3Q23 Results   28

9M23
(€M, %)

Note: Figures exclude Corporate Center.

Spain
5,833€M

Turkey
2,310 €M

Mexico
10,475€M

South America
3,577 €M

Rest of business
852 €M

4%

25%

45%

10%

16%

Gross Income breakdown

P&L Accounts by
business unit

03

Rest of
Business

Corporate
Center

Turkey
(hyperinflation

adjustment)

Argentina
(hyperinflation

adjustment)

Colombia Peru

3Q23 Results   30

Δ (%) Δ (%)

3Q23 vs 3Q22 vs 2Q23 9M23 vs 9M22

Net Interest Income 145 65.0 -0.7 405 66.6

Net Fees and Commissions 60 -6.6 -6.2 192 3.5

Net Trading Income 78 64.8 -19.4 251 66.6